away and under the responsibility of Eurotunnel. 

Article 7 – RATES AND PAYMENT 
a. The presentation cost (covering cleaning and 
disinfection costs) shall be paid by the User to 
Eurotunnel.  
b. The cost of temporary accommodation, payable by 
the User to Eurotunnel, is as follows: one hundred 
and fifty-five euros excluding tax (€155 excl. VAT) 
per day. 
c. The SIVEP health fee is payable by the User and 
shall be paid to Customs. 
d. The cost of transporting the equines, all 
procedures, samples and care provided shall be borne 
by the User.  
e. Veterinary care is invoiced by the Clinic directly to